POL00038907
POL00038907
mpact Programme:
POL FS to SAPADS
IMPACT E-
r
xansa
APPLIcATION INTERFACE SPECIFICATION

3,4.2 Content Record(s)
Identifier Date Branch Id Item Id Cash Account Line Value
Type Code
3.4.3 Trailer l?ero-d
Identifier Record Count
3,4.4 Delimiters
Fields will be fixed length.
If a Character field is empty it will be populated by spaces.
If a Numeric field is empty it will be populated by zeros.
Each line will be ended with the character return of ASCII 10.
©Xansa plc 2004111 August 2004 Page 12 of 17 / Issue No. 0.1
File Name: AIS POLFS to ADS VO1.doc Status: Draft
POL00038907
POL00038907
Impact Programme:
POL FS to SAPADS
xansa
3.4.5 Data Types
The format of each of the data types is defined using the Oracle SQL Server convention.
The character set used is ASCII.
Type Size & Description
CHAR(n) Fixed length character string of n bytes. Left justified and space filled.
VARCHAR(n) Variable length character string of n bytes. Left justified.
NUMBER(n) An integer with a total of n ASCII digits (this is not binary). Right
justified and zero filled.
DATETIME Fixed length character string with the format ccyymmdd999999 where
the time uses the GMT 24 hour clock and includes seconds. Leading
zeros will be used. Time format = HHMMSS.
DATE Fixed length character string with the format ccyymmyy. Leading
zeros will be used.
3,5 File Structure Overview
The file structure for Cash Payments is CSV, as illustrated below:
"Identifier"20040804" 123456" 1234" 1234567890"99999999999.99"
For example:
PAYH RPO LFS20040804 pf20040804001. pay
PAYC 820040804004925490810282230.00
PAYCR20040804004925556810282231.07
PAYCR20040804004925500110316914.25
PAYCR20040804004925491110331202.20
ETC
3,6 Fe Format
POLFS wil l provide a single original file per day (so the number reference will be 001). However, if
subsequent files are sent on the same day then the number will increase sequentially. Given that the
fact that the file will be always be generated for the day before, the filename date (and the trading date
on content records) will be "yesterday" i.e. relate to the day of trading within the Branch.
• POLFS will provide a flat fixed length fi le.
• All fields are fixed and wi ll include leading zeroes where necessary.
• All values are positive (no signs).
©Xansa plc 2004/11 August 2004 Page 13 of 17 / Issue No 0.1
File Name: AIS POLFS to ADS Vol.doc Status: Draft
POL00038907
POL00038907
mpact Programme:
POL FS to SAPADS
3. z.1 File Na ne
The transfer filename structure is based upon the header record details:
xxyyyymmddnnn.pay
xansa
Where xx is the identifier for the source system and is fixed, yyyymmdd is the current date and
t en is the unique incremental number for the file.
File Type (Logical Name) File Name
Cash Account Payments Jf2OO4Q8O40O1
3.6.2 He`•`'~.~. s :, _.. . ? ~ 2
The format of the header record is specified as follows:
Field name Description Format Comments